May 4, 2015

Town of Golden Meadow 107 Jervis Drive Golden Meadow, LA 70357

The Mayor and Council of the Town of Golden Meadow met for a Public Hearing to discuss the submission of an application for funding under the State of Louisiana FY 2016-17 LCDBG and to select a project on Monday, May 4, 2015 at 6:45 P.M. at the Town Hall, 107 Jervis Drive, Golden Meadow, LA 70357.

Those present were: Mayor Joey Bouziga

Councilman David Adams
Councilman Jody Cheramie
Councilman Lindberg Lorraine
Councilman Priscilla Mounic
Councilman Willis Toups

Others attending were Trixie Allemand, Tim Callais, Martha Cazabon, Keith Cheramie and Larry Griffin.

Mayor Joey Bouziga called this hearing to order at 6:45 P.M.

Mayor Joey Bouziga informed the purpose of this Public Hearing was to discuss the submission of an application for funding under the State of Louisiana FY 2016-17 LCDBF and to select a project.

Mayor Joey Bouziga recommended this application be submitted for Sewer Project.

Ms. Martha Cazabon gave a brief discussion.

Mayor Joey Bouziga requested Council and audience comments.

No further comments were presented by the Council and a few audience comments were on what sections in town are completed and how it is determined. Mayor Bouziga briefly answered those questions.

With no further business to discuss Councilman Jody Cheramie presented a motion and Councilman Priscilla Mounic seconded approving this meeting adjourns at 6:53 P.M. The Council unanimously approved the motion as presented.

	MAYOR JOEY BOUZIGA
ATTESTED:	
TRIXIE ALLEMAND, ASST. TOWN CLERK	